
 
            
                       

 
 

Board of Public Works and Safety 
 

Agenda Item 
 

Cover Sheet 

 
MEETING DATE: April 23, 2024 
 
☐ Consent Agenda Item 
 
☒ New Item for Discussion 
 
☐ Previously Discussed Item 
 
☐ Miscellaneous 
 
 
ITEM #: 13 
 
 
INITIATED BY: Deon Ochoa 
 
☒ Information Attached 
 
☐ Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting 
 
☐ Verbal 
 
☐ No Paperwork at Time of Packets 

 



 

TO:   BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY 
 

FROM:      DEON OCHOA, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ENGINEERING 
 

SUBJECT:  CHANGE ORDER #3- CARRIGAN ROAD BRIDGE EN-349-04 
 

DATE:         APRIL 23, 2024 

 

The Carrigan Road Bridge project was previously awarded by the Board on June 14, 2022. This 

project, through Pontem Contractors, was to rehabilitate the Carrigan Road pedestrian bridge. 

Change Order #3 is for the repair of the Riverwalk pedestrian walk due to vehicle damaging 

joists and brackets. The change order is for an increase of $118,117.70 to the contract value. 

 
Original Contract Price   $   1,632,983.49  

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders  $    (57,173.00) 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order  $    1,575,810.49  

Net Change of this Change Order   $    118,117.70  

Contract Price with all Change Orders  $    1,693,928.19  

 

I recommend the Board of Public Works and Safety approve Change Order #3 in the amount 

of $118,117.70 to repair the Riverwalk pedestrian walk. 

 

 



 
Page 1 of 1 

Change Order 
 

 
Project: Carrigan Bridge  Contract Number: EN-349-04 
 
Change Order No: 3    

 
Description / Justification 
 
Change order is to add Riverwalk repair.  
 
Change to Contract Price: 
 

Original Contract Price   $   1,632,983.49  
Net Changes from Previous Change Orders  $   (57,173.00 ) 
Contract Price prior to this Change Order  $   1,575,810.49  
Net Change of this Change Order   $    118,117.70  
Contract Price with all Change Orders  $   1,693,928.19  

 
Change to Contract Time 

None 
 

Requested By:      Recommended By: 
Pontem Contractors                            City of Noblesville - Engineering 
Ben Highsmith - President               Andrew Rodewald – Project Manager 
 
              

Date       Date 
 

   
 
All of which is approved by the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Noblesville this __________ day of  
 
____________________________________ 2024. 
 
                                                                                         
Jack Martin, President 
 
                                                                              
John Ditslear, Member 
 
      
Laurie Dyer, Member 
 
      
Robert J. Elmer, Member 
 
____________________________________ 
Rick L. Taylor, Member 
 
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Evelyn L. Lees, Clerk 
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA 

4/17/2024





QUOTE FORM 
Noblesville Riverwalk Repair (Change Order on Contract EN-345-02)  

            
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit 

Price 
Extension 

1 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS $300.00   $300.00 

2 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $11,000.00 $11,000.00 

3 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

4 BEAMS, RESET 72 EACH $145.00 $10,440.00 

5 TIMBER DECK, COMPOSITE 23 SFT $165.00 $3,795.00 

6 TIMBER DECK, COMPOSITE, REINSTALL 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 

7 LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED 1.02 MFBM $8,635.00 $8,807.70 

8 BLOCKING - LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED 1 LS $8775.00 $8,775.00 

9 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

          

TOTAL $118,117.70 
 
 
Total Quote Price in Words: 
 
One Hundred Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Seventy Cents   Dollars  
 
Note: All items of work listed above are to be used for the determination of the base lump sum quotation submittal and shall include all 
labor, equipment, and appurtenances necessary for the completion of this project 
 
 
 
Company Name: Pontem Contractors, Inc.           
 
Company Address:   4050 Rockville Road Indianapolis, Indiana           
 
Authorized Representative:   

  (Signature, Title and Date) 

  
 

Ben Highsmith, Vice President  3/5/2024





ahopkins
Highlight

ahopkins
Highlight


	New Cover 13.pdf
	Change Order No 3 - Pontem Contractors for Carrigan Rd Pedestrian Bridge.pdf
	Memo - Pontem
	CO^N3 Pontem Carr Bridge
	Riverwalk locations
	Quote Form Riverwalk (1)
	PO 240182 Pontem CO3 108_020


